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To,

Chief Muncipal Officer
Nagar Parishad Ghuwara
District Chhatarpur (M.P)

We have audited the cash book and relevant records for the year 2019-20 of Ghuwara Nagar
Nagar Parishad. Preparation of financial statements is the responsibility of organization. Organization is
responsible for its accuracy and completeness. Our responsibility is to express our opinion on these
financial statements based on our audit. Financial statements are not being prepared by Nagar Parishad,
therefore we express on cash book maintained and prepared by Nagar Parishad.

We conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in India. Those
standards require that we plan and perform the audit 10 obtain reasonable assurance about whether the
financial statements are free from material misstatements. An audit includes cxamining, on a test basis,
evidence supporting the amounts and disclosure used and significant estimate made by management, as
well as evaluating the overall financial statements presentation.

We believe that our audit provides a rcasonable basis of our opinion and subject to our detailed
observation in the enclosed annexure of this report. In case of cash book for the year ending 3 1st march
2020.

We are thankful to the staff for their co-operation in carrying out the audit.

Thanks & Regards,

For :- RSSA & ASSOCIATES

Chartered Accountants

Partner

M.No :- 413937
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AUDITOR’S REPORT

We have audited the annexed Receipt & Payment account of NAGAR PARISHAD
GHUWARA DIST. CHHATARPUR (M.P.) as at:31st March, 2020. These financial
statements are the responsibility of the Nagar Parishad Ghuwara Dist. Chhatarpur (M.P.).

This responsibility also includes maintenance of adequate accounting records in
accordance with the provisions of the Act for safeguarding the assets of the Company and
for preventing and detecting frauds and other irregularities; selection and application of
appropriate accounting policies; making judgments and estimates that are reasonable and
prudent; and design, implementation and maintenance of adequate internal financial
controls, that were operating effectively for ensuring the accuracy and completeness of
the accounting records, relevant to the preparation and presentation of the financial
statements that give a true and fair view and are free from material misstatement, whether
due to fraud or error.

Auditor’s Responsibility

Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our
audit.

We conducted the above audit in accordance with the auditing standards generally
accepted in India. Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain
reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements are free of material
misstatement. An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the
amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also includes assessing the
accounting principles used and significant estimates made by management, as well as
evaluating the overall financial statement presentation. We believe that our audit provides
a reasonable basis for our opinion




Opinion

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given
to us, palika parishad had maintained books of accounts relating to receipt and payment
account. However, relating to balance sheet we cannot express an opion as no relevant

documentation were shown relating to the figures appearing in balance sheet.

The Receipt & Payment account is in arragement with the books of account maintained at
the office at Nagar Palika Parishad Ghuwara Dist. Chhatarpur (M.P.).

Date: 30/09/2020 For: RSSA & ASSOCIATES.

Place: GHUWARA CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

(Partner)

(FRN NO:. 0120109W)

UDIN: 20413937AAAACU4470
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"RSSA & ASSOCIATES
Chartered Accountants

CA ANKIT PALIWAL
(Partner)

OA

SINGHAI BUILDING
10, CIVIL LINES, SAGAR (MP)
OFFICE No :- 077479-58144

Mail ID:- ca.ankitpaliwal@gmail.com

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
From 01-04-2019 To 31-03-2020

NAGAR PARISHAD, GHUWARA DIST- CHATTARPUR (M.P)

RECEIPTS Amount IN RS. Amount IN RS, PAYMENTS Amount IN RS, Amount IN RS,
Opening Balance Indirect Expenses
Sbi Bank-0191 378792 ACP Exp. 79200
Sbi Bank 8059 37910664.6 Advertisement Exp. 286226
Allahabad Bank A/C-9083 16800046 Allahumma Paip 98631
Ccb Bank A/C-164 51.32 Allowance Paid 39878
Ccb Bank A/C-17 2952 Anudaan $ahayata 400000
Ccb Bank A/C -66 8580.83 Anugrah Sahayta Rashi 1415000
Post Office Bank 195.85 Arrears Salary 683959
Rrb-219241 1534184 Audit Fees 669024
Rrb-2978 4746050.95 Bank Charge 3412.6
Rrb Bank A/C- 1/405 2074 Bore Khanan 1189401
Sbi Bank-4875 2549771 DPR 697500
Shi Bank A/C- 1300 26348463.5 90281826.05|EPF Deduction Paid 753171
Firewood 24390
Grant Fule & Disel Petrol 683610
14Th Finance Commission 14693000 Gpf Deduction Paid 450845
Chungi Chati Purti (Octroi) 13390281 Handpump Store Item 156104.68
Commercial Tax / Mulbhoot 2526000 Honorarium To Council 312000
Mudhrak Shulk (Grant) 425000 Individual Toilet 276480
Mukhyamantri Adhosanrachna Vikas Yd 8183000 LCD Rent 2000
Niryat Kar 47000 Leave Encashment 31396
Other Grant 1824000 Legal Fees 77700
Pradhan Mantri Awash Yojana 90860000 Map Fees 7500
Sadak Marammat 824000 Mpppv Co. Ltd. Bill 3021218.75
Special Grant (Lake Renovation) 6130000 Munadi 16000.97
State Finance Commission(Grant) 2277348 Nation Pension Scheme 142332
Yatrii Kar 778000 141957629|0ffice Exp. 16438
Other Exp. 176136
Indirect Income Painting Exp. 328090
Anugrah 415005 Paribhasht Pension 529664
Anugrah Sahayta Rashi Incomes 815000 Photo Copy Exp. 10614
Application Fee 4816 Photo Graphy 30200
Bazzar Bhetkhi 289850 P.M. Aawas Yojna Hitgrahi Paymend 121953740
Bhavan Anugha Shulk 99600 Printing Exp. 154203
Bhubhatak (Lease Rent) 32939 ° Profession Fees 17700
Bus Stand 260340 Professnion Tax 69664
Certificate Fees 13924 Program Exp. 391437
Dainik Bazzar 62958 R&M Complex & Building 95000
Death Certificate 710 R&M Computers 26622
Devlopment Fees 17245 R&M Electrical Item 18550
Duplicate Copy Fees (Nakal Shulk) 232 R&M Furniture 2000
Duties & Penalty (Swachta Sarvechan) 2000 R & M- Hand Pump 127500
Electricity Bill Return 369422.5 R&M Moter Pump 98774
Export Tax 2000 R & M (Office) 329295
Interest From Bank 414053 R&M Other 253346
Marriage Certificate 110 R&M Speaker 1600




Marrige Hall Rent 24600] - R&M Tactor 155754

Mela Permission Fees 1500 R&M Tanker 207647
Mis Income 4696.82 R&M Vehicle & Fire Vehicle 105211
Mutation Fees (Namantaran Fess) 124303 R&M Welding Exp. 3650
Nagariya Vikas Upkar 102479 Royalty Deduction Paid 1678100
Nal Connection Shulk 14705 J Salary Mustar And Wages Exp. 3223779
Nal Connection Vichedan 400 Salary Staff 7626379
Other Incomes 95863 . Stationery Exp. 178655
Property Tax 372589 . Store (Cricket) 44308
Rashan Card Fees 290 Store (Headwere) 4800
Remunration Return 7600 Store Item (Cleaning) 2000467
Rti Fees 170 Store Item(Computer ) 181751
Samekit Kar 272858 Store Item (Eletronic) 1822840.58
Settlement Fee (Samjhota Shulk) 34188 Store Item (Water) 889715
Shiksha Upkar 55687 Store (Vehicle) 360892
Shop Rent 33243 Security Deposite 1304513
Talabh Patta 21221 Tent Exp. 121180
Tender Fees 48900 Telephone Exp.(Bsnl) 111694
Tender Form 21600] . Tender Exp. 561515
{Total Mistake 4744 Travelling Exp. 266392
Tower Fees 25000 Vat Amount Reversal 76750
User Charges 8000 Vechile On Rent 325129
Vetan Wapsi 21289 Vehical Insurence Exp. 92603
Water Tanker 15100 . Vehicle Sticker 20000
Water Tax 332682 4443912.32|Water Supply Pipe 786543.62
Web & Internet 15000
White Wash Exp. 30492 158347313.2

Fixed Assets

Boundry Wall 586520
Camera 49099
Cc Drain Construction 18563818.28
Cc Road 19321303
Cc Water Tank 99960
Chemicial Machine 19600
Comunity Hall 761938
Divider Railing 1888861
Dustbin 257500
Fish Market Shop (Gumthi) 675181.88
Footpath 507394
Furniture Purchase 730771
Hand Cleaning Vehical 147000
Mick System 18567
Motor Pump Purchase (Water ) 786110
Passenger'Waiting Room At Bus 5tg 463770
Pever Block At Fish Market 369868
Photo Copy Machine 179090
Pipe Purchase 2751288.04
Projecter & Stand 15611
Public Toilet 1164956
Pump House 99078
Ro Purifier 7650
School Shead 152568
Shop (Gumthi) 251382
Street Light Purchase 106150
Teen Set 116594

Teen Shead At Fish Market 91173




Water Tank 842277

Water Tanker (Tractor Tanker) 746899

Wheel Chair 57000 51828977.2
Closing Balance

Sbi Bank-0191 378792

Sbi Bank 8059 6291929.6

Sbi Bank-8324 6629

Allahabad Bank A/C-9083 9008662

Ccb Bank A/C-164 51.32

Ccb Bank A/C-17 2952

Cch Bank A/C -66 8580.83

Post Office Bank 195.85

Rrb-219241 1787404

Rrb-2978 1024953.35

Rrb Bank A/C- 1/405 2074

Sbi Bank-4875 808570

Sbi Bank A/C- 1300 7186283.1 26507077.05

TOTAL

236,683,367

TOTAL

236,683,307




RSSA & ASSOCIATES SINGHAI BUILDING
Chartered Accountants 10, CIVIL LINES, SAGAR (MP)

CA ANKIT PALIWAL
(Partner) 5 B : ' Mail ID:- ca.ankitpaliwal@gmail.com
NAGAR PARISHAD, GHUWARA DIST- CHATTARPUR (M.P)

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
FFrom 01-04-2019 To 31-03-2020

OFFICE No :- 077479-58144

Expenditure Amount Amount Income Amount Amount
Expenditure Income
Acp Exp 79,200 Anugrah 415,005
Advertisement Exp 286,226 Anugrah Sahayta Rashi Incomes 815,000
Allahumma Paip 98,631 Application Fee 4,816
Allowance Paid 39,878 | . Bazzar Bhetkhi 289,850
-|Anudaan Sahayata 400,000 Bhavan Anugha Shulk 99,600
Anugrah Sahayta Rashi 1,415,000 Bhubhatak (Lease Rent) 32,939
Arrears Salary 683,959 Bus Stand 260,340
Audit Fees 669,024 Certificate Fees 13,924
Bank Charge 3,413 i Dainik Bazzar 62,958
Bore Khanan 1,189,401 Death Certificate 710
DPR 697,500 Devlopment Fees 17,245
Epf Deduction Paid 753,171 . Duplicate Copy Fees (Nakal Shulk) 232
Firewood 24,390 Duties & Penalty (Swachta Sarvechan) 2,000
Fule & Disel Petrol 683,610 Electricity Bill Return 369,423
Gpf Deduction Paid 450,845 Export Tax 2,000
Handpump Store Item 156,105 Interest From Bank 414,053
Honorarium To Council 312,000 Marriage Certificate 110
Individual Toilet 276,480 Marrige Hall Rent 24,600
Lcd Rent 2,000 Mela Permission Fees 1,500
Leave Encashment 31,396 ' Mis Income 4,697
Legal Fees 77,700 Mutation Fees (Namantaran Fess) 124,303
Map Fees 7,500 Nagariya Vikas Upkar 102,479
Mpppv Co. Ltd. Bill ; 3,021,219 | Nal Connection Shulk 14,705
IMunadi 16,001 - |Nal Connection Vichedan 400
Nation Pension Scheme 142,332 Other Incomes 95,863
Office Exp. 16,438 Property Tax 372,589
Other Exp. 176,136 Rashan Card Fees 290
Painting Exp. 328,090 Remunration Return 7,600
paribhasht Pension 529,664 Rti Fees 170
Photo Copy Exp 10,614 Samekit Kar - 272,858
Photo Graphy 30,200 : Settlement Fee (Samjhota Shulk) 34,188
P.M. Aawas Yojna 121,953,740 Shiksha Upkar 55,687
Printing Exp. 154,203 Shop Rent 33,243
Profession Fees 17,700 Talabh Patta 21,221
Professnion Tax 69,664 Tender Fees 48,900
Program Exp.. 391,437 Tender Form 21,600
R&M Complex & Building 99,000 Total Mistake 4,744
R&M Computers 26,622 Tower Fees 25,000
R&M Electrical Item 18,550 User Charges '8,000
R&M Furniture 2,000 Vetan Wapsi 21,289
R & M- Hand Pump 127,500 | - Water Tanker 15,100
.|R&M Moter Pump 98,774 Water Tax 332,682
R & M (Office) 329,295 14Th Finance Commission 14,693,000




R&M Other 253,346 Chungi Chati Purti (Octroi) 13,390,281
R&M Speaker 1,600 Commercial Tax / Mulbhoot 2,526,000
R&M Tactor 155,754 Mudhrak Shulk (Grant) 425,000
|R&M Tanker 207,647 Mukhyamantri Adhosanrachna Vikas Yojar| 8,183,000
R&M Vehicle & Fire Vehicle 105,211 Niryat Kar 47,000
R&M Welding Exp. 3,650 Other Grant 1,824,000
Royalty Deduction Paid 1,678,100 Pradhan Mantri Awash Yojana 90,860,000
Salary Mustar And Wages Exp 3,223,779 Sadak Marammat 824,000
|Salary Staff 7,418,491 Special Grant (Lake Renovation) 6,130,000
Stationery Exp 178,655 State Finance Commission(Grant) 2,277,348
Store (Cricket) 44,308 Yatrii Kar 778,000 146401541.3
Store (Headwere) 4,800 Excess Of Expenditure Over Income 10433370.88
Store Item (Cleaning) 2,000,467
Store Item(Computer ) 181,751
Store Item (Eletronic) 1,822,841
Store Item (Water) 889,715
Store (Vehicle) 360,892
Tant Exp. 121,180
Telephone Exp.(Bsnl) 111,694
Tender Exp.. 561,515
Travelling Exp. 266,392
Vat Rashi Ritan 76,750
Vechile On Rent 325,129
Vehical Insurence Exp. 92,603
Vehicle Sticker 20,000
Water Supply Pipe 786,544
Web & Internet 15,000
*|White Wash Exp 30,492 | 156834912.2 156834912.2

TOTAL

156834912.2

TOTAL

156,834,912

Note : We have audited the accounts
based on information and
documents produced before us.

AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE ANNEXED

for :- RSSA & ASSOCIATES




RSSA & ASSOCIATES 4 SINGHAI BUILDING
Chartered Accountants 10, CIVIL LINES, SAGAR (MP)
CA ANKIT PALIWAL OFFICE No :- 077479-58144
(Partner) Mail 1D:- ca.ankitpaliwal@gmail.com

NAGAR PARISHAD, GHUWARA DIST- CHATTARPUR (M.P)

BALANCE SHEET

As on 31-Mar-2020

Liabilities Amount Amount Assets Amount Amount
Corpus Fund : Fixed Assets
Capital Fund 88,699,793 ) Boundry Wall 586,520
(-) Deficit during the year - 88,699,793 |Camera 49,099
Cc Drain Construction 18,563,818
Current Liabilities . Cc Road 19,321,303
GST TDS Payable 19,560 Cc Water Tank 99,960
Income Tax TDS Payable 50,072 169,632 |Chemigial Machine 19,600
' Comunity Hall 761,938
Divider Railing 1,888,861
Dustbin 257,500
Fish Market Shop (Gumthi) 675,182
Footpath 507,394
Furniture Purchase 730,771
Hand Cleaning Vehical 147,000
Mick System, | 18,567
Motor Pump Purchase (Water ) 786,110
z::;znger Waiting Room At Bus 463,770
Pever Block At Fish Market 369,868
Photo Copy Machine 179,090
Pipe Purchase 2,751,288
Projecter & Stand 15,611
Public Toilet 1,164,956
Pump House 99,078
Ro Purifier 7,650
School Shead 152,568
Shop (Gumthi) 251,382
Street Light Purchase 106,150
Teen Set 116,594
Teen Shead At Fish Market - 91,173
Water Tank 842,277
Water Tanker (Tractor Tanker) 746,899
Wheel Chair 57,000 51828977.2




Bank Balance

Sbi Bank-0191 378,792

Sbi Bank 8059 6,291,920

Sbi Bank-8324 6,629

Allahabad Bank A/C-9083 . 9,008,662 ik

Ccb Bank A/C-164 51

Ccb Bank A/C-17 2,952

Ccb Bank A/C -66 8,581

Post Office Bank 196

Rrb-219241 1,787,404

Rrb-2978 1,024,953

Rrb Bank A/C- 1/405 2,074

Sbi Bank-4875 808,570

Sbi Bank A/C- 1300 7,186,283 | 26507077.1
TOTAL 88,769,425 TOTAL 78336054.3

figures

Note : We have audited the accounts
based on information and documents
produced before us, Balance sheet

prepared on the basis of current year

AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE ANNEXED
for :- RSSA & ASSOCIATES

M.No :- 413937




SINGHAI BUILDING

10, CIVIL LINES, SAGAR (MP)
MOBILE No :- 090393-06770
OFFICE No :- 077479-58144

RSSA & ASSOCIATES 2,

Chartered Accountants

CA ANKIT PALIWAL _
(Partner) )

Mail ID:- ca.ankitpaliwal@gmail.com
ANNEXURE B3 - Receipts & Payments not recorded in cashbook.
BANK ACCOUNT NO. DATE INCOME EXPENDITURE
09/07/2019 60,000.00
23/07/2019 180,000.00 -
26/07/2019 = 240,000.00
16/08/2019 900,000.00 3
22/08/2019 120,000.00 900,000.00
12/09/2019 60,000.00 240,000.00
SBI1 8059 20/09/2019 120,000.00 60,000.00
23/10/2019 120,000.00 120,000.00
04/11/2019 - 120,000.00
15/11/2019 100,000.00 2
23/01/2020 540,000.00
04/03/2020 60,000.00 360,000.00
06/03/2020 - 60,000.00
TOTAL 2,260,000.00 2,100,000.00
BANK ACCOUNT NO. DATE INCOME EXPENDITURE
02/04/2019 20,000.00 -
297
KRB B 25/02/2019 - 3,886.00
TOTAL 20,000.00 3,886.00
BANK ACCOUNT NO. DATE INCOME EXPENDITURE
2,147.00
MGB 9241 07/01/2020
25/02/2020 198.00
TOTAL 2,147.00 198.00
BANK ACCOUNT NO. DATE INCOME EXPENDITURE
Allahabad bank 9083 29/02/2020 111,326.00
TOTAL 111,326.00




RSSA & ASSOCIATES _ SINGHAI BUILDING

Chartered Accountants = 10, CIVIL LINES, SAGAR (MP)
' \\ MOBILE No :- 090393-06770
CA ANKIT PALIWAL OFFICE No :- 077479-58144
(Partner) Mail ID:- ca.ankitpaliwal@gmail.com
TEHSIL GHUWARA DIST. CHATTARPUR (M.P)
BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT 2019-20
STATE BANK OF INDIA (8059)

S. No. PARTICULARS AMOUNT AMOUNT
Closing balance as per the cashbook 5,651,937.00
iz 2,999,993.00

1 Opening balance diffrence . 739993.00

2 Amount credlted in bank accountas on 09/07/2019 but the same not 60000.00
recorded in the cash book.

. I g . " ac r 1C o n

3 Amount C! edited in bank account as on 23/07/2019 but the same not 180000.00
recorded in the cash book.

4 Amount credited in bank account as on 16/08/2019 but the same not 900000.00
recorded in the cash book.

S Amount credited in bank account as on 22/08/2019 but the same not 120000.00
recorded in the cash book.

6 Amount credited in bank account as on 12/09/2019 but the same not 60000.00
recorded in the cash book.

7 Amount c.recl:ted in bank account as on 20/09/2019 but the same not 120000.00
recorded in the cash book.

8 Amount credlted in bank account as on 23/10/2019 but the same not 120000.00
recorded in the cash book.

9 Amount clredlted in bank account as on 15/11/2019 but the same not 100000.00
recorded in the cash book.

10 Amount credlted in bank account as on 23/01/2020 but the same not 540000.00|
recorded in the cash book.

11 Amount clredlted in bank account as on 04/03/2020 but the same not 60000.00
recorded in the cash book.
Less :-

2,100,000.00

1 Amount dleblted in bank account as on 26/07/2019 but the same not 240000.00

recorded in the cash book.
t i i a d y Sé

2 Amount debited in bank account as on 22/08/2019 but the same not 900000.00
recorded in the cash book.

3 Amount debited in bank account as on 12/09/2019 but the same not 240000.00
recorded in the cash book.

(e

4 Amount debited in bank account as on 20/0 )/2019 but the same not 60000.00

recorded in the cash book.
L -

5 Amountd.eblted in bank account as on 23/10/2019 but the same not 120000.00
recorded in the cash book.

6 Amount d.eblted in bank account as on 04/11/2019 but the same not 120000.00
recorded in the cash book.

7 Amount 780000.00 Rs. debited in bank account as on 04/03/2020 but 360000.00
only 420000.00 Rs. And balance 360000.00 Rs. not recorded in the cash '

8 Amount dleblted in bank account as on 06/03/2020 but the same not 60000.00] -
recorded in_the cash book.
Closing balance as per the bank statament as on 31/03/20 6,551,930.00




STATE BANK OF INDIA (4875)

S. No. PARTICULARS AMOUNT AMOUNT
Closing balance as per the cashbook 808,811.00
Less :- 241.00
1 Bank charges deducted from bank but not recorded in the cash book. 241.00
Closing balance as per the bank statament as on 31/03/20 808,570.00
RRB (2978)
S. No. PARTICULARS AMOUNT AMOUNT
Closing balance as per the cashbook 1,007,218.35
Add :- 20,000.00
1 Amount clredlted in bank accountas on 02/04/19 but the same not 20000.00
recorded in the cash book.
Less :- 53735.53
1 Opening balance diffrence _ 49849.53
2 Amount credited in bank account as on 25/02/20 but the amount 3886.00
recorded in the cash book is 13886 Rs. '
Closing balance as per the bank statamentas on 31/03/20 973,482.82
Madhyanchal Gramin Bank (9241)
bt PARTICULARS AMOUNT AMOUNT
Closing balance as per the cashbook 1,785,257.00
Add :- 40,973.00
Amount credited in bank account as on 07/01/20 but the same not
1 i 2147.00
recorded in the cash book.
2 Opening balance diffrence 38826.00
Less :- 198.00
9 Amount credited in bank account as on 25/02/20 but the amount 198.00
recorded in the cash book is 4040 Rs. '
Closing balance as per the bank statament as'on 31/03/20. 1,826,032.00
Allahabad bank chattarpur(9083)
it PARTICULARS AMOUNT AMOUNT
Closing balance as per the cashbook 8,897,336.00
Add :- 111,326.00
1 Amount credlted in bank account as on 29/02/20 but the same not 111326.00
recorded in the cash book.
Closing balance as per the bank statament as on 31/03/20 9,008,662.00
State Bnak Of India(1300)
i1 PARTICULARS AMOUNT AMOUNT
Closing balance as per the cashbook 7,183,307.07
Add :- 363,490.01
1 |Opening balance diffrence . 361942.51
2 |Short amount recorded in the cashbook for the various payments. 1547.50

Less :-

Closing balance as per the bank statament as on 31/03/20




